Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

No: Dir/ Parks /J.Z/DMC/East/_/65 /2017

Dated: 26/5/17

To,

M/S: Jatoi & Co House No 179 Shaikh Zaid Colony Larkana, Sindh

(LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE) AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: IMPROVEMENT OF GHULAM HUSSAIN CHILDREN PARK KHUDADAD COLONY JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (East)

This is to notify you that your bid dated 28-2-2017 for execution to the above subjected work has been accepted and award by the Competent authority of D.M.C.(East) amounting to Rs 767727/= (Rupees: Seven Lac Sixty Seven Thousand Seven Twenty Seven Only).

The 5% Bid Security was already deposited as a part of Performance Security and remaining balance 5% will be deducted from the bill.

You are therefore, directed to furnish the cost of Stamp @ of 0.35% of the Sanctioned cost to be fixed on the Agreement to be executed will have to be born by you in accordance with the condition of the Contract Agreement enclosed herewith within stipulated time, failing which the acceptance will be treated as Cancelled and amount of bid deposited will be forfeited without any further notice from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

Director Parks Jamshed Zone D.M.C. (EAST)

<u>Director (CB) SPPRA-GOS</u>, With the request to upload on the website of SPPRA

Copy for information to :-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer DMC (East)
- 2. Office Copy

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF

1-	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT	DMC(East), Karachi.	
2-	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government Departs	
		IMPROVEMENT OF GHULAM HUSSAIN	CHILDREN PARK
3-	TITLE OF CONTRACT	KHUDADAD COLONY JAMSHED ZONE, I	OMC (East)
4-	TENDER NUMBER	NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1322/2016 Date	M. W.
5-	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of Cor	ntract
6-	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman , DMC East Kar	achi
7-	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs 7,79,742/=	
8-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs:	****
9-	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	45- Days	
10	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	28-02-2017 at 02:30 p	<u>om</u>
11	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD	03 Nos.	
	(Attach list of buyers)	05,1103.	
12	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	3 Nos.	
13	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	09 Nos.	
14	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached	
15	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER	M/S Jatoi & Co	
16	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs 7,67,727/=	
17	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT		
	(i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3rdEVALUATION BID).	M/S Jatoi & Co	1st Bidder
		M/S The Best Engenering Company	2nd Bidder
		M/S Faheem Construction	3rd Bidder
18	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one)		٧
A)	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	√	
B)	SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE		
C)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE		
D)	TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE		

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING / NEGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:

19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRA	CTC	Chairman DN	1C(Eas	t), Karac	hi
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	I AANU				V?
			Yes	J	No	
21)	ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes	www.pprasi Tender Seria 08-2-2017			
	ii) News Papers	Yes	www.pprasir Tender Seria	ndh.gov. 1 No:31	<u>pk</u> SPPR. 561	A
	(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	INO				
	ALL TELEFORM CONTROL OF		Domestic/ Local	1	Int.	
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT		LOCAL			
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN'	ΓS?				
	(If yes, enclose a copy)		Yes	V	No	1
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA					
	WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN' (If yes, enclose a copy)	TS?	Yes	1	No	
	(II yes, eliclose a copy)					
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIT	Y WAS	OBTAINED	FOR U	JSING A	
	METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDI	NG?	Yes	✓	No	
				1	I/A	
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BII	DDERS:	Yes	1	No	
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EV BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies		Yes	1	No	
	,		103		1,10	
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT?		Yes		No	
				N/	A	
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR Q THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	UOTED		RE RE	T	ГΑТ
	accommon substituti same et et esta consistitativa and esta antica antic		Yes		No	L
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDI CONTRACT?	ERS BEI				
	(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)		Yes	1	No	

SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes	✓			
WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILITIES CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	IZATION	Yes	CE PA	YMENT	IN N/A
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE F	PROCUR	EMENT? I			
WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THE BLACK LISTED?	AT THE	SELECTEI Yes	D FIR	M IS NO	T
DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes	✓			
WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)	Yes No	V			
(If yes, give details)	Yes No	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN	THE TE	NDER NOT	TICE /	DOCUM	MENT
(If yes, result thereof)	No	-			
	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN (If yes, give details) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THE BLACK LISTED? WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IDEASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TEN (If yes, give details) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons) Per Supplier's premises in Connection with the procur (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION No	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOT (If yes, give details) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED BLACK LISTED? WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IN BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCED TO THE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED TO THE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROPER SAFEGUA	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / (If yes, give details) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons) Peviation from Qualification Criteria (If yes, give detailed reasons.) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIR BLACK LISTED? WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PARTITIONS AND THE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PARTITIONS AND THE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PARTITIONS AND THE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PARTITIONS AND THE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PARTITIONS AND THE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PARTITIONS AND THE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PARTITIONS AND THE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PARTITIONS AND THE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PARTITIONS AND THE PROPERS AND THE PROPE	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENT (If yes, give details) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons) Per No V WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons) Per No V WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give detailed reasons.) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? No V WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? No V WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? No V WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? No V WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? Yes No V WAS A VISIT MADE BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NO WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAIL BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes No WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Stamp Value: Rs: 2,690/=

PAKISTA

5(0)00

SPECIAL

PAKISTA

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

AGREEMENT

SUBJECT:

IMPROVEMENT OF GHULAM HUSSAIN CHILDREN PARK KHUDADAD COL JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST.

P.C Cost:	F	Rs:7,79,742/=	The state of the s
Completion Time:	90 - Days	Penalty: Rs	: 2000/= as per B.O.Q
			2017-at-Karachi between the
District Municipal Corporation	(East) hereinafter called the "	'DMC (East)", (which exp	ression shall mean and include
his successors) on the One	and M/S. Jatooi & Co. ha	aving their office at Flat	No.B-1, 2 nd Floor Zaheer
Menson, Tariq Road -Kara	chi Proprietor: MR. Manzoo	r Jatoi through their here	einafter called the "Contractor"
(which expression mean and	include his successors, heirs,	executors, administrators	s and assignees) on the Other
Part.			
work amely IMPROVEMEN	T OF GHULAM HUSSAIN C	HILDREN PARK KHUD	ngement and completion of the ADAD COLONY, JAMASHED ven Thousand Seven Hundred
Twenty Seven Only) within	a period of 90- Days and I	Penalty Rs: 2000/= as	s per B.O.Q according to the ter having made himself fully
And Whereas the C	ontractor has deposited 5%	(Rs: 50.000/=) Performa	ince Security in shape of Pay
	5% will be deducted from the		ince seeming in shapeon (a)
	nents after incorporating add rm and be read and construed		rts relating to instructions to
The Contra	ct Agreement.		The last
	of Acceptance.		WE'N'S
	eted Form of Bid.		1121134
	ard and Special Terms & Condi	tions of Contract-Part 1.	200 CM
	Bill of Quantities.		
The Drawin The Specific			To Make
The Specific	cations.		96.
mentioned, the Contractor he		(East) to execute and co	the Contractor as hereinafter mplete the works and remedy
			the execution and completion
	of the contract, the contract at the times and in the manne		as may become payable under act.
The Contractor has g	iven a lien to the DMC (East)	over the Security for due	fulfillment of the contract and
do hereby bind himself, his h	eirs, successors legal represer	ntative and assignee to pa	ay to the DMC (Black) penalty
through forfeiture of the said	Security in case of breach of	any condition of the con	tract without prejudice to the
ight DMC (East) to recover th	e damages from the Contracto	or for any such breach as	per condition of the contract.
Now Therefore This	Agreement Witness that the Di	MC (Fast) and the Contrac	ctor shall respectively and well
truly carry out and fulfill the co	ontract and abide by all terms	and conditions and specifi	ications thereof.
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF the said parties have set th	eir respective hands on h	is day of
100g 2017.			Total State of the
	District Munic	ipal Corporation (E	ast)
WITNESS:	ADMINISTRAÇÃO DE TRANSPORTAÇÃO DE TRANSPORTA DE TRANSPORTA DE TRANSPORTAÇÃO DE TRANSPORTAÇÃO DE TRANSPORTAÇÃO DE TRANSPORTAÇÃ	n 🖅 same a area a tampe a tam	W A
	Ta Ta		1018
		/	CA THE

CHAIRMAN D.M.C.(EAST)

Contractor

- Unsain

Criteria

Work No 1

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

		RIG EAS	IIUalu	on ke	port		
1. N	ame of Procuring Agency:		DMC(E	ast), Karac	hi		
2. T	ender Reference No:	NIT	NO.PS/SE	DMC/East,	/1322/2017 Date	ed: 08/02/2	017
3.	Tender Description/Name of Wor	k/item: IMI	PROVEME	NT OF GHU	JLAM HUSSAIN (CHILDREN P	ARK
		KH	UDADAD	COLONY JA	MSHED ZONE, D	MC (East)	
4. N	Method of Procurement:	elisation	SINGLE S	TAGE - ON	E ENVELOPE PRO	OCEDURE	
5. T	ender Published:	SPPRA	Website (www.ppra	sindh.gov.pk) Si	PPRA Sr No:	31561 .
	otal Bid Documents Sold:			_	03 Nos.		
	otal Bids Received:				03 Nos.		
	echnical Bid Opening Date (if a	pplicable)		N.A (Pi	rovide details in	separate for	m)
	o. of Bid technically qualified (17//-1/		.A	
	Bids Rejected:	п арришь.е.			1		
	Financial Bid Opening Date:			28	3-2-2017		anne anno anno anterior de la companya de la compan
	Bid Evaluation Report			507.7			
Sr. No	Name of Bidder	Cost Offer By The Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	0.000.000	nparison with P.C. Cost	Reasons for acceptance / rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	<u>3</u>	1 4	l <u>5</u>	1 6	1 2
1	M/S Jatoi & Co	Rs 7,67,727/= As Per Calculation	1st Lowest Bidder	Bid Cost Rs PC Cost Rs	Rs 7,67,727/= Rs 7,79,742/=	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Recommended to award of Work
. 2	M/S The Best Engenering Co	Rs 7,74,676/= As Per Calculation	2nd Lowest Bidder		Rs 7,74,676/= Rs 7,79,742/=	Oualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive
	M/S Faheem Construction	Rs 7,81,272/= As Per	3rd Lowest		Rs 7,81,272/= Rs 7,79,742/=	Not-Qualified as per Evaluation	Not-Responsive

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee

Bidder

Calculation

S. No:	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
	Mr . Shafiq-ur-Rehman Superintending Engineer, DMC(East)	CHAIRMAN	hlan	Superintending Engine DMC (East) Karachi.
	Mr. {Iqbal Shaikh } Dir Parks Jamshed Zone {Parks } DMC(East)	MEMBER	11111111111	Director Carks & Recreation Constant Lance, LaiCob.
3	Mr . Shabih-ul-Hassan Executive Engineer, {B&R} DMC(West)	MEMBER		Executive Engineer DMC West

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority

Copy to:-

- The Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2. The Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).

Tender Reference No: 01

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

	COLONY JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (East)	I CHILDREN PARK KHUDADAD
	Estimated Cost Rs: =7,79,742/ Bid Security Rs: 05% (Security D Tender Cost Rs: 2,000/	eposit)
NOTE:		31,42
1 2.	This Document contains 02 Page excludin The Standard Terms & Conditions of Biddi are available in the Office &Website of SP	ing Documents (Volume-I)
		Mala
		DIRECTOR (Park) Jamshed Zone, DMC East
	Jatoi = eo	

Signature SST. ACCOUNTS OFFICER OF INTO THE SIGNATURE OF THE STATE OF THE SIGNATURE OF THE

BILL OF QUANTITIES

DISTRICTMUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI (Jamshed Zone)

 P.C. Cost Rs:
 7,79,742/ Earnest Money Rs:
 5% quoted Rate

 Time Limit
 45-Days
 Penalty per Day:
 Rs: 2,000/=

 Validity Period:
 90 Days
 Tender Fee:
 Rs: 2,000/=

Subject:

IMPROVEMENT OF GHULAM HUSSAIN CHILDREN PARK KHUDADAD COLONY JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (East)

S. No	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QUANTITY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
	Distempering 3 Coats.	1		-	r
		5825-Sft	1079.65	%Sft	62890/-/-
	Painting guard bars, gates, iron bars, gratings, railing including		371.80		17 V. 52 **
	standard brasses and similar open work. 1st Coat.	r	302.80	T	
_	Each subsequent Coat.	1303-Sft (674.60	%Sft	8790/-
	Preparing the surface and painting with plastic emulsion paint of	111	Stan .		100
	approved make i/c rubbing the surface with sand paper, filling the			Ti.	f**
_	voids chalk / plaster etc complete	522-Sft	1080.75	% Sft	5641/-
. 4	Supplying and fixing special heavy type steel doors	+ 1	10-12	18. 3	2.7
	within angle iron frame of 2 ½" x to 2 ½" x 3/8" size and			80 20	
	shutter of 2" x 2" x 3/8" with 1" diameter M.S bars placed @				
	4" center to center with a separate locking box having size of		_	13. 4	
	12" x 12" of M. steel sheet embedded masonry with proper				-
	locking arrangement as per approved design including cost of	8	248/=	1	5208
	erection of steel gate and fixing in masonry wall in cement	r. (Y (3000
	concrete 1:2:4 etc complete as per instruction of engineer incharge	21-Sft	O/R	P/Sft	0/R /-
	Kerb stone				
	Providing & fixing precast edge block 3750-PSI industrial made	100	*		
	size 6" inch thick x 12 inches long x 12 inches high including the		1.4		
	cost of cartage, excavation, from work for hunching, 1450- PSI		r	3.4	7"
	lean concrete, 2250 PSI concrete for hunching, 1:4 cement motor.	522-Rft	297.01	P/Rft	155039/-
	Providing & laying Paving Block of make of any type of desired		100		
	color or shade (60mm thick approx) over 2 inch thick screened				1
	sand, fixing paving Block in desired pattern/Design filling the joint		100		
	with fine sand, compacting etc. complete including making edges			Dec	
	with same pavers and jointing the edge blocks with cement	- 2		10.1	10.5
	mortar 1:4 curing compacting etc complete as directed by the		r	r	-
	Engineer incharge and manufacturer specification	384-Sft	199.77	P/Sft	76712/-
	Excavation in foundation of building bridges & other structures				
	including dagebiling dressing, refilling around structure with				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	excavated earth watering & remaining lead up to 5ft.	F	r .	r	-
	(b) In ordinary soil.	29-Cft	3176.25	%0Cft	92/-
	Providing and laying 1:3:6 cement concrete solid block masonry		1000	100	
	wall above 6" in thickness set in 1:6 cement mortar in G.F ground	r	ſ	1	F
	floor superstructure including raking out joints & curing etc.	68-Cft	15771.01	% Cft	10724/-
3	Cement Plaster 1:4 up to 20" height.	-	r	r.	r
	b). 1/2" thick.	263-Sft	2283.93	%Sft	6007/-
)	Providing & laying 2" thick toppings cement concrete 1:2:4	-		v	-
	including surface finishing and dividing into panel etc complete.	24-Sft	3275.50	%Sft	786/-
l	Supplying, Stacking and Spreading approved Garden Soil (Sweet		The state of the s		/
	Earth) free from salt grass root, pebble fine dressed for grassing	- 7	127/		114048
	breaking colds up to any thickness and disposal of rubbish from	122460	The second secon	DICO	-
	site within three chains.	4224 Cft	O/R	P/Cft	O/R
2	Supplying, Stacking and Spreading well decayed Cow dung	- (30/2		96000
	Manure from approved sources on the prepared bed mixing the	1	0000	V . "	
	same breaking clods fine dressing for grassing removal/disposal	2200 00	Open	DICE	Open -
_	of rubbish from site within three chains.	3200-Cft	Rate	P/Cft	Rate
3	Providing & fixing of street light 250 watts (SON-T) having IP65				4 4
	classification with 250w lamp, choke, capacitor & internal wiring	-	_		
	complete in all respect at the height with the help of hydraulic	T	16100	Each	2017
	crane as per site requirement and instruction of engineer incharge	4-No's	16100	Each	64400/-
1	Providing fixing 4-HP electric water Pumping set as per approved	/			1
	made for-E/N or incharge i/c fixing as position platform of i/c all		47500	1	47500/
	electrical accessories or 10 saver i/c all kinds as per directive	1.1.6			
	engineer incharge	1-Nos.	O/R	Each	O/R

	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QUANTITY	RATE	UNI	AMOUNT
	Providing & Fixing Fiber Glass Slide including 1" dia G.I. Pipe frame 14 gauge height 5'-0" and length of fiber sheet 10'-0" ft. with steps of square pipe 1" X 1" including painting with enamel paint 3 coats as per approved colour and shade including excavation in all kind of soil CC 1:2:4 foundation curing etc. complete as per directive of Engineer Incharge	1-No's	254so/	Each	25460/ O/R
5	Manufacturing/providing and fixing FREE STANDING BELT SWING having two swings and two way end support as per Design No.BSW-2 in M.S. pipe, swing frame structure 2 ½" Ø pipe 08 SWG including swing chain, seats, holding arrangements and fixing of swing frame in CC 1:2:4 foundation 1'-6" X 1'-6" X 3'-0" for each support pipe, curing, fixing, painting with two coat of primer (anti rust) and two coat of Enamel paint in desired color of Berger Paint complete as per design and as directed by the Engineer incharge	1-Nos.	28300/.	Each	28360 O/R
7	Cement Concrete Bricks of stone ballast 1, 1/2" to 2" gauge (Ratio 1:4:8)	19-Cft	9416.28	% Cft	1789/-
3	S/S and filling Red Murum from approved queries including watering and consolidation with roller as required.	300-Cft	0/R	P/Cft	12300/ O/R
9	Providing & laying (main or sub main) PVC insulated with size 2-7/.044 (6mm2) copper conductor in 1" dia PVC conduit on surface.	40-Mtr	305	R/Mtr	12200/-
)	Providing fixing seasonal plaint height upto 2-ft 6" detail as given below with 18" dia earthen pots		O/R		O/R
	a) Akhlifa b) Aranthimum - c) China Rose -	50-No's 50-No's 50-No's	198/	Each Each Each	9900/
	d) Night Queen	50-No's	124/2	Each	6200/
1	Providing & fixing upto 3" thick pre-cost roof slab with RCC pre- cost garder as per direction of engineer incharge	30-Sft	119/2 O/R	P/Sft	3570/2

% above/ below of the S/RRs. 4,019517

Item Based on schedule Rate Rs: 401951 Item Based on Open Rate Rs: 365776/

Rupees Saven Lace Sixly Se The Total Amount is Rs: 767727/v Sower hourseled levent's Soven of for the complete job for all schedule of ra

Proprietor

Contractor's Signature

Address: H-No 179 Sheck

DIRECTOR (Park) Jamshed Zone, DMC East

Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

No: Dir/Parks/J.Z/DMC/East/_/66_/2017

Dated: 26/5/17

To,

M/S V K Enterprises # 701 Al Kamran Center Nursery Karachi

(LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE) AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: PROVIDING & FIXING WOODEN BENCHES IN NISHTER PLAYGROUND UC12, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (East)

This is to notify you that your bid dated 28-2-2017 for execution to the above subjected work has been accepted and award by the Competent authority of D.M.C.(East) amounting to Rs 9,94,884/= (Rupees: Nine Lac Ninty Four Thousand Eight Eighty Four Only).

The 5% Bid Security was already deposited as a part of Performance Security and remaining balance 5% will be deducted from the bill.

You are therefore, directed to furnish the cost of Stamp @ of 0.35% of the Sanctioned cost to be fixed on the Agreement to be executed will have to be born by you in accordance with the condition of the Contract Agreement enclosed herewith within stipulated time, failing which the acceptance will be treated as Cancelled and amount of bid deposited will be forfeited without any further notice from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

Director Parks Jamshed Zone D.M.C. (EAST)

<u>Director (CB) SPPRA-GOS</u>, With the request to upload on the website of SPPRA

Copy for information to :-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer DMC (East)
- 2. Office Copy

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF

1-	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT	DMC(East), Karac	hi
2-	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government Dep	artment
		PROVIDING & FIXING WOODEN B	ENCHES IN NISHTER
3-	TITLE OF CONTRACT		
		PLAYGROUND UC-12, JAMSHED ZON	NE, DMC (East)
4-	TENDER NUMBER	NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1322/2016 D	Dated: 08/02/2017
5-	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of (Contract
6-	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman , DMC East	Karachi
7-	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs 9,99,271/=	
8-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs:	
9-	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	45- Days	
10	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	28-02-2017 at 02:3	0 pm
11	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD	22.11	
	(Attach list of buyers)	03 Nos.	
12	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	3 Nos.	
13	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	9 Nos.	
14	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached	
15	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER	M/S V K Enterpris	es
16	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs 9,94,884/=	
17	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT		
	(i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3rdEVALUATION BID).	M/S V K Enterprises	1st Bidder
		M/S Faheem Construction	2nd Bidder
		M/S Eastern Construction	3rd Bidder
18	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one)		٧
A)	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE		
B)	SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE		
C)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	%	
D)	TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE		

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING / NEGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:

19)	APPRO	OVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRA	CT <u>C</u>	hairman DN	ИС (Еа	st), Karao	chi
20)	WHETI	HER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	AANU	AL PROCU	REME √	NT PLA	N?
21)	ADVEI	RTISEMENT: SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes	www.ppras Tender Seri 08-2-2017			
	ii)	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	www.pprasi Tender Seria			A
22)	NATUI	RE OF CONTRACT		Domestic/ Local	✓	Int.	
23)	WAS II	HER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA NCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENT enclose a copy)	S?	Yes	1	No	
24)	WASI	HER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA NCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENT enclose a copy)	S?	Yes	V	No	
25)		HER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY OD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDI		OBTAINED Yes	FOR	USING A	
26)	WAS B	BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BID	DDERS?	Yes	1	N/A No	
27)		HER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EV BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)		TED Yes	✓	No	
28)		HER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS NICALLY COMPLIANT?		Yes		No	
29)		HER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	JOTED	PRICES WE		EAD OU	TAT
30)	WHET	HER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDE	ERS BEF	ORE THE /	AWAR	RD OF	
	/ A tto I	and afthe hid and nation noment)		163	1350	140	

(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

31)	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes				
	(ii) is result thereoff	No	V			
32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN	THE TE	NDER NO	TICE / I	DOCUN	MENTS
3725	(If yes, give details)	Yes				
		No	✓			
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)	Yes				
	(ii yes, give reasons)	No	1			
34)		Yes				
	(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	No	1			
35)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF	THE PRO	Yes	AGEN	No CY TO	THE
	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE I BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI			IF 50, I	JETAIL	.5 10
	(If yes, enclose a copy)		Yes		No	V
37)	WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	IZATION	N ADVAN	CE PA	/MENT No	IN N/A
			163	11	140	IN/A
38)	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes				
	*************************************	No	V			

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer

Stamp Value: Rs: 3,485/=

PAKISTA

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

AGREEMENT

SUBJECT:

PROVIDING & FIXING WOODEN BENCHES IN NISHTER PLAYGROUND UC-12, JAMASHED ZONE DMC EAST.

P.C Cost: Rs:9,99,271/= 90 - Days Completion Time: Penalty: Rs: 2000/= as per B.O

This Agreement is made on this _______ day of ___ May 2017 at Karachi between the District Municipal Corporation (East) hereinafter called the "DMC (East)", (which expression shall mean and include his successors) on the One and M/S. V.K Enterprises, having their office at #. 701, Al-Kamran Centre Nursery - Karachi. Proprietor: MR. Winod Kumar through their hereinafter called the "Contractor" (wifch expression mean and include his successors, heirs, executors, administrators and assignees) on the Other Part.

Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for Arrangement and completion of the work namely PROVIDING & FIXING WOODEN BENCHES IN NISHTER PLAYGROUND UC-12 JAMASHED ZONE DMC EAST at a cost of Rs: 9,94,884/= (Rupees: Nine Lac Ninety-four Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Four Only) within a period of 90- Days and Penalty Rs: 2000/= as per B.O.O according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their

And Whereas the Contractor has deposited 5% (Rs: 50,000/=) Performance Security in shape of Pay order and remaining balance 5% will be deducted from the bill.

The following documents after incorporating addendum except those parts relating to instructions bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- The Contract Agreement.
- The Letter of Acceptance.
- The completed Form of Bid.
- The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract-Part 1.
- The priced Bill of Quantities.
- The Drawings.
- The Specifications.

In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the Contract.

Now Therefore This Agreement Witness that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and w truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on his 26 H

District Municipal Corporation (East)

WITNESS:

Contractor,

V K ENTERPRISE Contractors & Traders

Stamp

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

		Bio Eva	lluatu	on ke	port		
1. N	ame of Procuring Agency:		DMC(E	ast), Karac	ni		
2. Te	ender Reference No:	NIT N	IO.PS/SE	/DMC/East/	1322/2017 Date	ed: 08/02/2	017
3,	Tender Description/Name of Wo	ork/item: PRO	OVIDING	& FIXING W	OODEN BENCHE	S IN NISHTE	R
		PLA	YGROUN	ID UC-12, JA	AMSHED ZONE, I	OMC (East)	
4. N	lethod of Procurement:	empress.	SINGLE S	STAGE - ON	E ENVELOPE PRO	OCEDURE	
5. Te	ender Published:	SPPRA \	Website (www.ppra	sindh.gov.pk) Si	PRA Sr No:	31561
6. To	otal Bid Documents Sold:				03 Nos.		
7. To	otal Bids Received:				03 Nos.		
8. Te	echnical Bid Opening Date (if	applicable)		N.A (Pr	ovide details in :	separate for	<u>m)</u>
9. N	o. of Bid technically qualified	(if applicable):			N.	A	
10.1	Bids Rejected:				<u>l</u>		
11.1	Financial Bid Opening Date:	RUNGARI - AND THE PROPERTY OF		28	3-2-2017		William Annia
12.1	Bid Evaluation Report						
Sr. No	Name of Bidder	Cost Offer By The Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	20,00000	parison with P.C. Cost	Reasons for acceptance / rejection	Remarks
ΙQ	1	1 2	<u>3</u>	1 4	5	6	l
1	M/S V K Enterprises	Rs 9,94,884/= As Per Calculation	1st Lowest Bidder		Rs 9,94,884/= Rs 9,99,271/=	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Recommended to award of Work
2	M/S Faheem Construction	Rs 9,97,332/= As Per Calculation	2nd Lowest Bidder		Rs 9,97,332/= Rs 9,99,271/=	Oualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive
3	M/S Eastern Construction	Rs 10,02,048/= As Per Calculation	3rd Lowest Bidder		Rs 10,02,048/= Rs 9,99,271/=	Not-Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Not-Responsive
	Sign	ature of the Mem	bers of F	rocuremer	t Committee		
S. No:	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATI	ON	SIG	NATURE		SEAL
	1					Y	

Mr . Shafiq-ur-Rehman Superintending Engineer Superintending Engineer, CHAIRMAN DMC (East) Karachi. DMC(East) Director Mr . {Igbal Shaikh } MEMBER Parks & Recreation Dir Parks Jamshed Zone J. L. Led Lone, DMC-L. (Parks) DMC(East) Mr. Shabih-ul-Hassan Executive Engineer, {B&R} MEMBER Executive Engineer **DMC West** DMC(West)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority

Copy to:-

- 1. The Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2. The Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI Main Building of DMC(East), near KDA Police Station, Block-14, University Road, Karachi

Tender Reference No: 02

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

	PROVIDING & FIXE UC-12, JAMSHED Z	1. III Take 1. II. 188 United 2018 (1987) (1987) (1987) (1987) (1987)	IES IN NISHTER PLAYGROUN
		* 7 - 7 - 7	
	Estimated Cost Rs:	=9,99,271/-	
	Bid Security Rs:	05% (Security Dep	
	Tender Cost Rs:	2000/=	
잃어 - 시리, 각			
		4 4	
NOTE:			
1.	This Document conta	ins 01 Page excluding	this page.
2.			g Documents (Volume-I)
	are available in the (Office &Website of SPP	RA, Karachi.
		mirija k	()
			Malax
			1 December 1
			DIRECTOR (Park)
			Jamshed Zone, DMC East
	The state of the s		
	VIK ENTERD	718 4.1	
ssue To M/s:	V. K. Enterf	rises	
ssue To M/s:	V. K. Enterf	rises	
			ted 4417
	V. K. Enlerf 515472 Rs,		ted
			ted 4417
			ted <u>4417</u>
			ited_ 2/2/17

BILL OF QUANTITIES

DISTRICTMUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI (Jamshed Zone)

 P.C. Cost Rs:
 9,99,271/ Earnest Money Rs:
 5% quoted Rate

 Time Limit
 45-Days
 Penalty per Day:
 Rs: 2,000/=

 Validity Period:
 90 Days
 Tender Fee:
 Rs: 2,000/=

Subject:

PROVIDING & FIXING WOODEN BENCHES IN NISHTER PLAYGROUND UC-12,

JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (East)

S. No	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QUANTITY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
1	Painting old surface painting corrugated surface, patent roofing etc with oil paint. First coat. Each subsequent coat.	4880-Sft	371.80 302.80 674.60	%Sft	32920/-
2	Preparing surface and painting with emulsion paint	2871.66- r Sft	847.99	%Sft	24351/-
3	Providing and fixing best quality Cast Iron Benches of Pak Gulf Trading and Engineer Co. (and its equalevent) Bench made of cast iron having carved design, ornamental work on side arms and legs, fitted with fine finished pan wood strips, half round back, under coating polishing fitting and fixing etc. complete, suitable for two persons sitting space of (approx) 5'-0" in length as per design and as directed	48-Nos.	16450X	Each	789600 0/R
4	Repairing of wooden benches including cutting, filling providing missing iron wooden strips including repairing of from stand or including providing iron stand (if need) including repairing 1:2:4 platform or including paint two coat etcomplete as per direction of engineer incharge	30-Nos.	4950) O/R	Each	148500 O/R

Total Amount is Rs: 994884/ Rupees Nine lac Ninty four Thousand

hundord Ephlifour owy for the complete job for all schedule of rates

V. K. ENTERPRISES

Address: # 701 AL Kampa Centre

Hursery Dayling

DIRECTOR (Park)
Jamshed Zone, DMC East

Checks Ludw'

\$\\\\



Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

No: Dir/ Parks /J.Z/DMC/East/_/67_/2017____

Dated: 26/37/7

To,

M/S R.M Enterprises # 701 -A Hameeda Hights Bahadurabad Chowrangi Karachi

(LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE) AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: IMPROVEMENT OF CENTRAL ISLAND KHUWAJA MOIN-UD-DIN CHISHTI ROAD (KAECHS) UC-05, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (East)

This is to notify you that your bid dated 28-2-2017 for execution to the above subjected work has been accepted and award by the Competent authority of D.M.C.(East) amounting to Rs 9,81,320/= (Rupees: Nine Lac Eighty One Thousand Three Twenty Only).

The 5% Bid Security was already deposited as a part of Performance Security and remaining balance 5% will be deducted from the bill.

You are therefore, directed to furnish the cost of Stamp @ of 0.35% of the Sanctioned cost to be fixed on the Agreement to be executed will have to be born by you in accordance with the condition of the Contract Agreement enclosed herewith within stipulated time, failing which the acceptance will be treated as Cancelled and amount of bid deposited will be forfeited without any further notice from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

Director Parks Jamshed Zone D.M.C. (EAST)

<u>Director (CB) SPPRA-GOS</u>, With the request to upload on the website of SPPRA

Copy for information to :-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer DMC (East)
- 2. Office Copy



SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF

1-	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT	DMC(East), Karachi.				
2-	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government Department				
3-	TITLE OF CONTRACT	IMPROVEMENT OF CENTRAL ISLAND KHUWAJA MOIN UD-DIN CHISHTI ROAD (KAECHS) UC-05, JAMSHED ZONE DMC (East)				
4-	TENDER NUMBER	NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1322/2016 Date	ed: 08/02/2017			
5-	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of Contract				
6-	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman , DMC East Karachi				
7-	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs 9,92,180/=				
-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs:				
9-	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	45- Days				
10	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	28-02-2017 at 02:30 pm				
11	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD	O2 Nos				
	(Attach list of buyers)	03 Nos.				
12	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	3 Nos.				
13	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	9 Nos.				
14	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached				
15	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER	M/S R.M Enterprise	s			
16	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs 9,81,320/=				
17	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT					
	(i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3rdEVALUATION BID).	M/S R.M Enterprises	1st Bidder			
		M/S Jatoi & Co	2nd Bidder			
		M/S Glamour Construtcion	3rd Bidder			
18	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one)		V			
A)	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	V				
B)	SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE					
C)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	[
D)	TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE					
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHO	DD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED I	.e.			

EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING / NEGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:

19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRA	CT Chairman DMC(East), Karachi
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	AANUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes
21)	ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes www.pprasindh.gov.pk SPPRA Tender Serial No:31561 - Dated 08-2-2017 No
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes www.pprasindh.gov.pk SPPRA Tender Serial No:31561 No
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT	Domestic/ Local ✓ Int.
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENT (If yes, enclose a copy)	S? Yes ✓ No
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENT (If yes, enclose a copy)	'S? Yes ✓ No
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIT' METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDI	NG? Yes ✓ No
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BII	DDERS? Yes ✓ No
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EV BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)	
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT?	Yes No
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUITE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	UOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT Yes ✓ No
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDE CONTRACT? (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)	ERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF Yes No

	NY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED yes, result thereof)	Yes					
	Control Contro	No	/				
	Y DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN		NDER NOT	TICE / E	OOCUM	MENTS	
(11)	yes, give details)	Yes					
		No	1				
The second second	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)						
(11	yes, give reasons)	No	✓				
	VIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	Yes					
(If	yes, give detailed reasons.)	No	/				
	AS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THA ACK LISTED?	AT THE	SELECTEI Yes	D FIRM ✓	I IS NO	T	
SU	AS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF 'PPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE P ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT	ROCUR	EMENT? I				
(lf	yes, enclose a copy)		Yes		No	✓	
37) WE	ERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILI	IZATION	I ADVANO	CE PAY	'MENT	IN	
The state of the s	E CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?		Yes		No	N/A	
	ECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	Yes					
(lf	yes, give Brief Description)	No	/				
Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer Parks & Recreation Parks & Recreation							
	1 -ched Zoner						

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

No: 51

PAKISTAN

Stamp Value: Rs: 3,435/=

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

AGREEMENT

SUBJECT:

IMPROVEMENT OF CENTRAL ISLAND KHUWAJA MOIN-UD-DIN CHISHTI RO (KAECHS) UC-05, JAMASHED ZONE DMC EAST.

P.C Cost:		Mak of A	
Completion Time:	90 - Days	Penalty:	Rs: 2000/= 35 per B.O.O N IV
This Agreement is m	nade on this 26/	day of Mosey	2017 at Karachi herween the

District Municipal Corporation (East) hereinafter called the "DMC (East)", (which expression shall mean and include his successors) on the One and M/S. R.M Enterprises. having their office at 701-A, Hameeda Height Bahadurabad Chowrangi — Karachi. Proprietor: MR. Rahol Rai through their hereinafter called the "Contractor" (which expression mean and include his successors, heirs, executors, administrators and assignees) on the Other Part.

Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for Arrangement and completion of the work namely IMPROVEMENT OF CENTRAL ISLAND KHUWAJA MOIN-UD-DIN CHISHTI ROAD, (KAECHS) UC-05, JAMASHED ZONE DMC EAST, at a cost of Rs: 9,81,320/= (Rupees: Nine Lac Eighty-one Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Only) within a period of 90-Days and Penalty <a href="Rs: 2000/="Rs: 20

And Whereas the Contractor has deposited 5% (Rs; 50,000/=) Performance Security in shape of Pa order and remaining balance 5% will be deducted from the bill.

The following documents after incorporating addendum except those parts relating to instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- The Contract Agreement.
- The Letter of Acceptance.
- The completed Form of Bid.
- . The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract-Part 1.
- · The priced Bill of Quantities.
- . The Drawings.
- The Specifications.

In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), penalthrough forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to right DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contractor.

Now Therefore This Agreement Witness that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on his _______day of

May 2017.

District Municipal Corporation (East)

WITNESS:

R.M. ENTERPRISES
Contractors & Trader

CHAIRMAN

(EAST) Contractor

Samp Office, City

K-17 25 APR 2017

D.M.C.(EAST)

Rastern Could

Markey Francisco

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

			High	CATEVE				
1. N	ame of Procuring Agency:		DMC(E	ast), Karac	hi			
2. T	ender Reference No:	NITA	NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1322/2017 Dated: 08/02/2017					
3.	Tender Description/Name of Wo	rk/item: <u>IM</u> F	ROVEME	NT OF CEN	ITRAL ISLAND KH	IUWAJA MO	IN-UD-DIN	
		CHI	SHTI ROA	D (KAECHS	UC-05, JAMSH	ED ZONE, DI	MC (East)	
4. N	Nethod of Procurement:	Base statement	SINGLE S	STAGE - ON	E ENVELOPE PRO	OCEDURE		
5. To	ender Published:	SPPRA \	Nebsite (www.ppra	sindh.gov.pk) Si	PPRA Sr No:	31561	
5. Te	otal Bid Documents Sold:				03 Nos.			
7. T	otal Bids Received:				03 Nos.			
8. Te	echnical Bid Opening Date (if	applicable)	-	N.A (Pr	ovide details in	separate for	m)	
9. N	o. of Bid technically qualified	(if applicable):			N	.Α		
	Bids Rejected:				1			
13.1	Financial Bid Opening Date:		28-2-2017					
	Bid Evaluation Report							
Sr. No	Name of Bidder	Cost Offer By The Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost		parison with P.C. Cost	Reasons for acceptance / rejection	Remarks	
0	1	2.	3	1 4	<u> 5</u>	1 6	7	
4	M/S R.M Enterprises	Rs 9,81,320/= As Per Calculation	1st Lowest Bidder		Rs 9,81,320/= Rs 9,92,180/=	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Recommender to award of Work	
. I		Rs 9,87,223/=	2nd	Bid Cost Rs	Rs 9,87,223/=	Qualified as	**************************************	
2	M/S Jatoi & Co 、	As Per Calculation	Lowest Bidder		Rs 9,92,180/=	per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive	
	1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Rs 9,95,750/=	3rd	Bid Cost Rs	Rs 9,95,750/=	Not-Qualified		
3	M/S Glamour Construtcion	As Per Calculation	Lowest Bidder	PC Cost Rs	Rs 9,92,180/=	as per Evaluation Criteria	Not-Responds	

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee

S. No:	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
1	Mr . Shafiq-ur-Rehman Superintending Engineer, DMC(East)	CHAIRMAN	18 hom	Superintending Engineer DMC (East) Karachi.
2	Mr . (Iqbal Shaikh) Dir Parks Jamshed Zone (Parks) DMC(East)	MEMBER	Milla	Director Parks & Recreatio amshed Zone, DMC-Ea
3	Mr . Shabih-ul-Hassan Executive Engineer, {B&R} DMC(West)	MEMBER	The state of the s	Executive Engineer DMC West

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority

Copy to:-

- 1 The Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2. The Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI Main Building of DMC(East), near KDA Police Station, Block-14, University Road, Karachi

Tender Reference No: 03

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

AME OF PROJECT:		CENTRAL ISLAND KHU C-05, JAMSHED ZONE, I	JWAJA MOIN-UD-DIN CHISH DMC (East)
	Estimated Cost Rs: Bid Security Rs: Tender Cost Rs:	=9,92,180/- 05% (Security Depos 	iit)
NOTE: 1. 2.	The Standard Terms	ains 01 Page excluding this & Conditions of Bidding D Office &Website of SPPRA,	ocuments (Volume-I)
			DIRECTOR (Park) Jamshed Zone, DMC East

ASST. ACCOUNTS OFFICER
Signature and Swing (EAST) LIMPAGHORITY.

P.O Order No: 15787923

BILL OF QUANTITIES

DISTRICTMUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI (Jamshed Zone)

P.C. Cost Rs: 9,92,180/-**Earnest Money Rs:** 5% quoted Rate **Time Limit** 45-Days Penalty per Day: Rs: 2,000/= Validity Period: 90 Days Tender Fee: Rs: 2,000/=

Subject:

IMPROVEMENT OF CENTRAL ISLAND KHUWAJA MOIN-UD-DIN CHISHTI ROAD (KAECHS) UC-05, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (Fast)

S. No	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QUANTITY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
1	Dismantling cement concrete plain (1:3:6)	875-Cft	1306.80	% Cft	11434/-
2	Dismantling Cement Block Masonry	3129-Cft	1134.38	% Cft	r 35495/-
3	Excavation in foundation of building bridges & other structures including dagebiling dressing, refilling around structure with excavated earth watering & remaining lead up to 5ft. (a) in sand, asher or loose soil (b) In ordinary soil.	3600-Cft 1800-Cft	2722.50 3176.25	%0 Cft %0 Cft	9801/- 5717/-
4	Cartage of 100 Cft/5 Tons of all materials like aggregate sprawl coal line surkhin etc. B.G. rail fastening point and crossing bridge girder pipes sheet rails M.S. bar etc. or 1000 numbers bricks 10" X 5" X 3" or 1000 tiles 12" X 6" X 12" or 150 Cft of timber or 100 moons of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractor lead up to 15-miles.	r 19150-Cft	r 1065	r % Cft	203947/-
5	Supplying, Stacking and Spreading approved Garden Soil (Sweet Earth) free from salt grass root, pebble fine dressed for grassing breaking colds up to any thickness and disposal of rubbish from site within three chains.	8539-Cft	27/- O/R	○ (P/Cft	23055 0/R°
6	Supplying, Stacking and Spreading well decayed Cow dung Manure from approved sources on the prepared bed mixing the same breaking clods fine dressing for grassing removal/disposal of rubbish from site within three chains.	776-Cft	Open Rate	P/Cft	23287 Open Rate
7	Excavation for Pipe Line in trench and pits in soft soils I/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as director by engineer incharge providing fence guards, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5-ft (1.52m) and lead upto one chain (30.5m)	2855-Cft	3600	r %0Cft	10278/-
8	Providing lying U PVC pipes of class "D" fixing in trench i/c cutting fixing and jointing with solvent cement i/c testing with water to a head of 122 meter or 400-ft a) 1/2" dia - b) 3/4" dia - c) 1" dia - d) 2" dia -	400-Rft * 300-Rft * 180-Rft * 1000-Rft *	12.00 - 19.00 - 27.00 - 65.00	P/Rft- P/Rft- P/Rft- P/Rft-	4800/ 5700/ 4860/- 65000/-
9 ^	Supplying approved made & quality 3-HP SP stander steel submersible Pump 220-V E/S 50-HZ i/c steel central bar i/c all electrical accessories i/c all charges of transportation as per direction of engineer incharge	3-No's	23723/ O/R	Each	371/C

Item Based on S/R RS: 3,57,032/= % above/ below of the S/RRs.

Item Based on schedule Rate Rs:

Item Based on Open Rate Rs: 1625062

Rupees Nine L for the complete job for all schedule

Contractor's Signature outractors & Traders

Address: 701-A Hamoeda Height Bharleeva back chiceorappy

DIRECTOR (PAR) Formshad Zone

Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

No: Dir/ Parks /J.Z/DMC/East/ 168 /2017

Dated: 16/5/19

To,

M/S: Jatoi & Co House No 179 Shaikh Zaid Colony Larkana , Sindh

(LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE) AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: REPAIRING / MAINTENANCE OF TAYYAB PARK, UC-07, PECHS JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (East)

This is to notify you that your bid dated 28-2-2017 for execution to the above subjected work has been accepted and award by the Competent authority of D.M.C.(East) amounting to Rs 8,82,408/= (Rupees: Eight Lac Eighty Two Thousand Four Hundred Eight only).

The 5% Bid Security was already deposited as a part of Performance Security and remaining balance 5% will be deducted from the bill.

You are therefore, directed to furnish the cost of Stamp @ of 0.35% of the Sanctioned cost to be fixed on the Agreement to be executed will have to be born by you in accordance with the condition of the Contract Agreement enclosed herewith within stipulated time, failing which the acceptance will be treated as Cancelled and amount of bid deposited will be forfeited without any further notice from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

Director Parks Jamshed Zone D.M.C. (EAST)

<u>Director (CB) SPPRA-GOS</u>, With the request to upload on the website of SPPRA

Copy for information to :-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer DMC (East)
- 2. Office Copy

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF

1-	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT	DMC(East), Karachi	<u>.</u>			
2-	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government Department				
3-	TITLE OF CONTRACT	REPAIRING / MAINTENANCE OF TAYYAB PARK, UC-O PECHS JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (East)				
4-	TENDER NUMBER	NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1322/2016 Da	ted: 08/02/2017			
5-	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of Contract				
6-	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman, DMC East Karachi				
7-	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs 8,93,456/=				
8-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs:				
9-	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	45- Days				
10	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	28-02-2017 at 02:30 pm				
11	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD	03 Nos.				
	(Attach list of buyers)	OS NOS.				
12	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	3 Nos.				
13	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	9 Nos.				
14	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached				
	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER	M/S Jatoi & Co Rs 8,82,408/=				
16	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	NS 8,82,400/-				
17	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT					
	(i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3rdEVALUATION BID).	M/S Jatoi & Co	1st Bidder			
		M/S Faheem Construction	2nd Bidder 3rd Bidder			
		M/S Balaji Enterprises				
18	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one)	_	٧			
A)	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	√				
B)	SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE					
C)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE					
D)	TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE					

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING / NEGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:

				2.3
19)	APPRO	OVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRA	CTC	Chairman DMC(East), Karachi
20)	WHET	HER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	AANII	AL PROCUREMENT PLAN?
20)	WILLI	TER THE TROCORENIANT WAS INCLUDED IN	AANO	Yes √ No
21)	ADVE	RTISEMENT:	Yes	www.pprasindh.gov.pk SPPRA
/	i)	SPPRA Website	103	Tender Serial No:31561 - Dated
		(If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	No	08-2-2017
			Yes	www.pprasindh.gov.pk SPPRA
	ii)	News Papers	1 68	Tender Serial No:31561
		(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	No	
22)	NATUI	RE OF CONTRACT		Domestic/ Int.
23)	WHET	HER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA		
	WAS I	NCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENT	S?	Yes ✓ No
	(If yes,	enclose a copy)		103
24)		HER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA NCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENT	S9	
		enclose a copy)		Yes ✓ No
25)		HER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY		OBTAINED FOR USING A
	METH	OD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDII	NG?	Yes ✓ No
				N/A
26)	WASD	BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIE	MED CO	Yes ✓ No
20)	WASD	SID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIL	DEKS:	
27)	WHET	HER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EV	ALUAT	TED
	BID / B	BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)		Yes ✓ No
20)	WILLEST	HED THE CHOOPSCELL DIDDED WAS		
28)		HER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS NICALLY COMPLIANT?		Yes No
				N/A
29)		HER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QU	JOTED	PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
	THET	IME OF OPENING OF BIDS?		Yes ✓ No
		*		
30)	WHET	HER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDE	ERS BEI	FORE THE AWARD OF
201	CONTI	RACT?		Yes / No
	(Attach	copy of the bid evaluation report)		

37)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	PROCUR T, IF AB	REMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO ROAD: Yes No
37)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	PROCUR T, IF AB	REMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO ROAD: Yes No ✓ N ADVANCE PAYMENT IN
37)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	PROCUR T, IF AB	REMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO ROAD: Yes No ✓ N ADVANCE PAYMENT IN
	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL	PROCUR T, IF AB	REMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO ROAD: Yes No ✓ N ADVANCE PAYMENT IN
	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy)	PROCUR T, IF AB	REMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO ROAD: Yes No
36)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI	PROCUR	EMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO ROAD:
36)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE	PROCUR	EMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO
	WAS A MISHEMALER BY ANY OFFICER (OFFICEAL) OF	THE PRO	OCURING AGENCY TO THE
35)	WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY TH BLACK LISTED?	AT THE	SELECTED FIRM IS NOT Yes ✓ No
		No	✓
34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes	
		[7.0	
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)	Yes	✓
		No	✓
	(If yes, give details)	Yes	
32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN	THE TE	NDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
	(If yes, result thereof)	No	✓
	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED	Yes	

Stamp Value: Rs 3,090/=

PAKISTAN

EMMAN

PAKISTAN

ADHESIVE

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

AGREEMENT

SUBJECT:

REPAIRING / MAINTENANCE OF TAYYAB PARK UC-07, PECHS, JAMSHED ZO

P.C Cost:	Rs:8,93,	456/=	APRIL APRIL
Completion Time:	90 - Days	Penalty: Rs: 2000	/= as per B.O.O. ACH

This Agreement is made on this 26H day of May __ 2017 at Karachi between the District Municipal Corporation (East) hereinafter called the "DMC (East)", (which expression shall mean and include his successors) on the One and M/S. Jatooi & Co. having their office at Flat No.B-1, 2nd Floor Zaheef Mension, Tariq Road -Karachi Proprietor: MR. Manzoor Jatoi through their hereinafter called the "Contractor" (which expression mean and include his successors, heirs, executors, administrators and assignees) on the Other Part.

Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for Arrangement and completion of the work namely REPAIRING / MAINTENANCE OF TAYYAB PARK UC-07, PECHS, JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST. at a cost of Rs: 8,82,408/= (Rupees: Eight Lac Eighty-two Thousand Four Hundred & Eight Only) within a period of 90- Days and Penalty Rs: 2000/= as per B.O.Q according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning.

And Whereas the Contractor has deposited 5% (Rs: 50,000/=) Performance Security in shape of Pay order and remaining balance 5% will be deducted from the bill.

The following documents after incorporating addendum except those parts relating to instructions bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- The Contract Agreement.
- The Letter of Acceptance.
- The completed Form of Bid.
- The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract-Part 1.
- The priced Bill of Quantities.
- The Drawings.
- The Specifications.

In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution an of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become the provisions of the contract at the provision at the provision at the provi the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (cast), through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudicity right DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contractor for an

Now Therefore This Agreement Witness that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively a truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on his ______day of

2017.

District Municipal Corporation (East)

WITNESS:

Contractor

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

		BIQ EVa	Helph	on ke	[9](0)((t			
1. N	ame of Procuring Agency:		DMC(E	ast), Karac	hi			
2. To	ender Reference No:	NIT	O.PS/SE	/DMC/East	/1322/201 7 Date	ed: 08/02/2	017	
3.	Tender Description/Name of Wo	rk/item:	REPAIRIN	G / MAINTI	ENANCE OF TAYY	AB PARK, U	C-07, PECHS	
		JAN	ISHED ZO	DNE, DMC (East)			
4. N	lethod of Procurement:	- Carallana	SINGLE S	TAGE - ON	E ENVELOPE PRO	OCEDURE		
5. Te	ender Published:	SPPRA \	Website (www.ppra	sindh.gov.pk) Si	PPRA Sr No:	31561	
6. To	otal Bid Documents Sold:				03 Nos.			
7. To	otal Bids Received:				03 Nos.			
8. Te	echnical Bid Opening Date (if	applicable)		N.A (P	rovide details in :	separate for	m)	
9. N	o. of Bid technically qualified	(if applicable):	***************************************		N.	Α.		
10. E	Bids Rejected:				1			
11. F	Financial Bid Opening Date:	- 84		23	3-2-20 <u>17</u>			
12. E	Bid Evaluation Report							
Sr. No	Name of Bidder	Cost Offer By The Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	I .	parison with P.C. Cost	Reasons for acceptance / rejection	Remarks	
0	<u>1</u>	2	3	1 4	<u> 5</u>	<u>6</u>	1 2	
e 4		Rs 8,82,408/=	1st	Bid Cost Rs	Rs 8,82,408/=	Qualified as	Recommended	
1	M/S Jatoi & Co	. As Per Calculation	Lowest Bidder	PC Cost Rs	Rs 8,93,456/=	per Evaluation Criteria	to award of Work	
		Rs 8,89,883/=	2nd	Bid Cost Rs	Rs 8,89,883/=	Qualified as		
2	M/S Faheem Construction	As Per Calculation	Lowest Bidder	PC Cost Rs	Rs 8,93,456/=	per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive	
		Rs 9,00,928/=	3rd	Bid Cost Rs	Rs 9,00,928/=	Not-Qualified		
3	M/S Baraji Enterprises	As Per Calculation	Lowest Bidder	PC Cost Rs	Rs 8,93,456/=	as per Evaluation Criteria	Not-Responsive	
	Sign	ature of the Mem	bers of P	rocuremer	nt Committee			
S. No:	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATI	ON	SIC	SNATURE	E SEAL		
1	Mr . Shafiq-ur-Rehman Superintending Engineer, DMC(East)	CHAIRMA	N.	\h	han	Superintending Engine DMC (East) Karachi.		
	Mr . {iqbal Shaikh } Dir Parks Jamshed Zone {Parks } DMC(East)	MEMBER	₹	M	Jal	arks &	ector Recreation me. Unit Eas	
3	Mr . Shabin-ul-Hassan Executive Engineer, {B&R} DMC(West)	MEMBER	3		A Th	Executiv DMC	e Engineer West	

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority

Copy to:-

- The Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2. The Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI Main Building of DMC(East), near KDA Police Station, Block-14, University Road, Karachi

Tender Reference No: 04

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

NAME OF PROJECT:	REPAIRING / MAINTENANCE OF TAYYAB PARK, UC-07, PECHS JAMSHEI ZONE, DMC (East)
	Estimated Cost Rs: =8,93,456/- Bid Security Rs: 05% (Security Deposit) Tender Cost Rs: 2000/=
NOTE:	
1. 2.	This Document contains 03 Page excluding this page. The Standard Terms & Conditions of Bidding Documents (Volume-I) are available in the Office &Website of SPPRA, Karachi.
	MOL
	DIRECTOR (Park)

Issue To M/s:	Jatol & Co	4.
P.O Order No:	157879 >4 Rs, 2002/ Dated 23/1/17	1

ASST. ACCOUNTS OFFICER
Signature and Magnetic Asst. KARAGHI.
Signature and Magnetic Asst. KARAGHI.

BILL OF QUANTITIES

DISTRICTMUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI (Jamshed Zone)

P.C. Cost Rs: Time Limit Validity Period: 8,93,456/-45-Days 90 Days Earnest Money Rs: Penalty per Day: 5% quoted Rate Rs: 2,000/=

Tender Fee: Rs: 2,000/=

Subject:

REPAIRING / MAINTENANCE OF TAYYAB PARK, UC-07, PECHS JAMSHED ZONE,

DMC (East)

S. No	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QUANTITY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
1	Dismantling Cement Block Masonry	8-Cft	1134.38	% Cft	91/-
2	Dismantling Cement Concrete Reinforced separating Reinforcement from Concrete cleaning & Strengthening the same etc.	17-Cft	5445.00	% Cft	925/-
3	Dismantling cement concrete plain (1:3:6)	165-Cft	1306.80	% Cft	2156/-
4	Earth work excavation undressed lead up to a single throw of kassi phawrah or shovel. (B) in ordinary soil.	23-Cft	1361.25	% OCft	31/-
5	Cement Concrete Bricks of stone ballast 1 1/2" to 2" gauge (Ratio 1:4:8)	6-Cft	9416.28	% Cft	565/-
6	Erection and removal of centering for RCC or plain Cement Concrete works of Deodar Wood (2 nd Class) (ii). Vertical	186-Sft	3127.41	% Sft	5817/-
7	Cement Concrete plain in including placing compacting, finishing and curing, complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering Ratio 1:2:4	77-Cft	14429.25	+	r
8	Reinforced Cement Concrete work including all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bedding and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms moulds: lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including screening and washing of shingle) RCC work in roof slab, Beams, Columns Rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in situ or pre-cast laid in position complete in all respect. 1) Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lbs cement 2 Cft sand 4 Cft Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge.	t 5-Cft	258.61	% Cft	(*************************************
9	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending, layer in position making joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars using for bars. (b) Using tor bars.	0.178- Cwt	5001.70	P/Cwt	890/-
10	Kerb stone Providing & fixing precast edge block 3750-PSI industrial made size 6" inch thick x 12 inches long x 12 inches high including the cost of cartage, excavation, from work for hunching, 1450- PSI	100.00	207.04	0/04	20701/
11	lean concrete, 2250 PSI concrete for hunching, 1:4 cement motor. Providing & laying Paving Block of make of any type of desired color or shade (60mm thick approx) over 2 inch thick screened sand, fixing paving Block in desired pattern/Design filling the joint with fine sand, compacting etc. complete including making edges with same pavers and jointing the edge blocks with cement mortar 1:4 curing compacting etc complete as directed by the Engineer incharge and manufacturer specification	100-Rft 250-Sft	297:01 199.77	P/Rft P/Sft	29701/-
12	Supplying and fixing special heavy type steel doors s within angle iron frame of 2 ½" x to 2 ½" x 3/8" size and shutter of 2" x 2" x 3/8" with 1" diameter M.S bars placed 4" center to center with a separate locking box having size of 12" x 12" of M. steel sheet embedded masonry with proper locking arrangement as per approved design including cost of erection of steel gate and fixing in masonry wall in cement concrete 1:2:4 etc complete as per instruction of engineer incharge	12.Sft	249/- O/R	Psit	2988/ O/R
13	Cement Plaster 1:4 up to 20" height. b). ½" thick.	2976-Sft	2283.93	%Sft	67970/-
14	Distempering 3 Coats.	2976-Sft	1079.65	%Sft	32130/-
15	Painting guard bars, gates, iron bars, gratings, railing including standard brasses and similar open work. 1 st Coat. Each subsequent Coat.	930-Sft	371.80 - 302.80 - 674.60 -	%Sft	6274/-
16	Preparing the surface and painting with plastic emulsion paint of approved make i/c rubbing the surface with sand paper, filling				

	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QUANTITY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
17	Providing fixing M.S Tabular Pole 40ft long buried is the ground as per following specification 20-ft (6" dia) x 10ft (5" dia) x 10ft (4" dia) = 40ft wall thickness 8 swg base plate 16" x 16" x 1/4"				
	two coats red oxide as rust preventive two coats oil paint excavation of hard/soft soil 2" \times 2" \times 6" lean size 2" \times 2" \times 6" with 1:4:8 ratio cc work 1:3:6 cast in situ in one mould of (1 $\frac{1}{2}$ "				
	dia) including form work rodding, curing etc complete with cc collar about 2ft high from ground level duly plastered as per site		r	,	
.8	requirement & instruction engineer incharge	1-No's	30311	Each	30311/-
	Wiring for light or fan point with 3/.029 PVC insulated wire in 20-mm (3/4") PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required	10-Point	1130	P/Point	11300/-
9	Providing & laying (main or sub main) PVC insulated with size 2-7/.044 (6mm2) copper conductor in 1" dia PVC conduit on surface.	50-Mtr	305	, P/Mtr	15250/-
20	Providing & fixing of street light 250 watts (SON-T) having IP65 classification with 250w lamp, choke, capacitor & internal wiring complete in all respect at the height with the help of hydraulic crane as per site requirement and instruction of engineer incharge	5-No's	16100	Each	80500/
1	Supplying, Stacking and Spreading approved Garden Soil (Sweet Earth) free from salt grass root, pebble fine dressed for grassing breaking colds up to any thickness and disposal of rubbish from site within three chains.	2150-Cft	127/- O/R	P/Cf/	58050/ O/R
2	Supplying, Stacking and Spreading well decayed Cow dung Manure from approved sources on the prepared bed mixing the same breaking clods fine dressing for grassing removal/disposal of rubbish from site within three chains.	1075-Cft	30/- O/R	PICIT	32250/ O/R
3	Supplying, Live Dacca Grass in Slabs.	4300-Sft	1/4/- O/R	PSft	60200/ O/R
4	Repairing & Re-fixing of iron grill with required section as per approved design of F/iron square bars ¾" also providing S/Bars (if need) welding all side of section at the junction and re-fixing with sunk iron screws including cutting, loading unloading all charges of carriage & transportation I/c painting two coat of red oxide paint etc complete as required in masonry or c/c or RCC work as per directive of engineer incharge	120-Sft	79/- O/R	P/Sft	94801 O/R
5	Providing and fixing best quality Cast Iron Benches of Pak Gulf Trading and Engineer Co. (and its equalevent) Bench made of cast iron having carved design, ornamental work on side arms and legs, fitted with fine finished pan wood strips, half round back, under coating polishing fitting and fixing etc. complete, suitable for two persons sitting space of (approx) 5'-0" in length as per design and as directed	10-Nos.	76480/ O/R	Each	164800 O/R
6	Providing fixing upto 3" thick pre-cast Roof slab with RCC pre- cost garder as per direction engineer incharge	24-Sft	1/19/- O/R	P/Sft	2856/ O/R
7	Providing and laying 1:3:6 cement concrete solid block masonry wall above 6" in thickness set in 1:6 cement mortar in G.F ground floor superstructure including raking out joints & curing etc.	r 40-Cft	15771.01	% Cft	6308/-
8	Providing fixing G.I frames / chowkhats of size 7" x 2 or ½" x 3" for door using 20-gauge G.I sheet i/c welded hinges and fixing at size with necessary hold fasts, filling with cement sand slury of ratio 1:6 and repairing the jambs. The cost also i/c all carriage, tools and plants used in making and fixing	15-Rft	228.90	P/Rft	3433/-
9	1" thick battened doors and windows fitted in position complete with iron fittings without chowkats.	18-Sft	583.67	P/Sft	10506/-
0	Supplying & fixing in position aluminum channels framing for sliding windows & ventilators of alcop made with 5-mm thick tinted glass glazing (Belgium) etc complete.	9-Sft	1394.69	P/Sft	12552/-
1	Providing fixing 4-HP electric water Pumping set as per approved made for E/N or incharge i/c fixing as position platform of i/c all electrical accessories or 10 saver i/c all kinds as per directive engineer incharge	1-Nos.	47990/ O/R	Each	47990 O/R
32	Providing fixing Seasonal Plants i) Akhlifa ii) aranthimum iii) China Rose iv) Night Queen	50-No's 50-No's 50-No's 50-No's	199/-	Each Each Each Each	9950/- 9950/- 7450/4 6200/

	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QUANTITY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
33	Providing G.I pipes & special and clamps etc including fixing cutting & fitting complete with & including the cost of breaking through walls and roof making good etc painting two coats after cleaning the pipe etc with white zink paint with pigment to match the color 5 of the building and testing with water to a pressure head of 200 feet and handling.				
	I). ½" dia G.I Pipe. II) ¾" dia G.I Pipe. III) 1" dia G.I Pipe. IV) 1 ¼" dia G.I Pipe.	50-Rft 50-Rft 50-Rft 50-Rft	73.21 95.79 128.55 153.19	P/Rft / P/Rft / P/Rft /	3660/- 4789/- 6427/- 7659/-
34	Providing & Fixing Fiber Glass Slide including 1" dia G.I. Pipe frame 14 gauge height 5'-0" and length of fiber sheet 10'-0" ft. with steps of square pipe 1" X 1" including painting with enamel paint 3 coats as per approved colour and shade including excavation in all kind of soil CC 1:2:4 foundation curing etc. complete as per directive of Engineer incharge	1-No's	25300/ 0/B	Each	2530 O/R
35	Manufacturing/providing and fixing FREE STANDING BELT SWING having two swings and two way end support as per Design No.BSW-2 in M.S. pipe, swing frame structure 2 ½" Ø pipe 08 SWG including swing chain, seats, holding arrangements and fixing of swing frame in CC 1:2:4 foundation 1'-6" X 1'-6" X 3'-0" for each support pipe, curing, fixing, painting with two coat of primer (anti rust) and two coat of Enamel paint in desired color of Berger Paint complete as per design and as directed by the Engineer incharge	1-Nos.	283co/.	Each	2.93 o
36	Providing & fixing Iron steel grill using solid square bar of size 1/2" X 1/2" placed at 4" including Frame of flat Iron Patti of 3/4" X 3/4" including circle shape at 1 apart equivalent fitted with screws or paint including painting 3 coats with 1 coat of red oxide paint etc. complete.	70-Sft	r 194.16	P/Sft	r 13591/-

Item Based on Open Rate Rs

108/ Rupees Eight Lac Eight 14

for the complete job for all s

Contractor's Signature

Address: H. No.

DIRECTOR (Park)
Jamshed Zone, DMC East

Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

No: Dir/ Parks /J.Z/DMC/East/_/69/2017

Dated: 26/8/17

To,

M/S: Jatoi & Co House No 179 Shaikh Zaid Colony Larkana, Sindh

(LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE) AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: Repairing of Mehmood Ghaznavi Park Block-02 UC-08 PECHS Jamshed Zone DMC East

This is to notify you that your bid dated 28-2-2017 for execution to the above subjected work has been accepted and award by the Competent authority of D.M.C.(East) amounting to Rs 8,87,039/= (Rupees: Eight Lac Eighty Seven Thousand Thirty Nine only).

The 5% Bid Security was already deposited as a part of Performance Security and remaining balance 5% will be deducted from the bill.

You are therefore, directed to furnish the cost of Stamp @ of 0.35% of the Sanctioned cost to be fixed on the Agreement to be executed will have to be born by you in accordance with the condition of the Contract Agreement enclosed herewith within stipulated time, failing which the acceptance will be treated as Cancelled and amount of bid deposited will be forfeited without any further notice from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

Director Parks Jamshed Zone D.M.C. (EAST)

<u>Director (CB) SPPRA-GOS</u>.
With the request to upload on the website of SPPRA

Copy for information to :-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer DMC (East)
- 2. Office Copy

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF

1-	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT	DMC(East), Karachi	<u> </u>
2-	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government Depar	tment
3-	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Repairing of Mehmood Ghaznavi Pa	rk Block-02 UC-08
4-	TENDER NUMBER	NIT NO.PS/SE/DMC/East/1322/2016 Date	ted: 08/02/2017
5-	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of Co	ontract
6-	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman , DMC East Ka	<u>irachi</u>
7-	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs 9,16,439/=	
-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs:	
9-	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	45- Days	
10	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	28-02-2017 at 02:30	pm
11	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD	02 No.	
	(Attach list of buyers)	03 Nos.	
12	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	3 Nos.	
13	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	09 Nos.	
14	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached	
2000	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	M/S Jatoi & co Rs 8,87,039/=	
	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT		
-	(i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3rdEVALUATION BID).	M/S Jatoi & co	1st Bidder
		M/S Faheem Construction M/S Raheel & Co	2nd Bidder 3rd Bidder
18	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one)	W// 3 Nameer & Co	√ V
A)	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	<u>√</u>	
B)	SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE		
C)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE		
D)	TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE		
		DD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED I	

19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRA	ACT <u>Ch</u>	airman DM	IC(Eas	t), Karac	chi
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	N AANUA	L PROCUR	REMEN	NT PLAI	N?
21)	ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes	www.pprasi Tender Seria 08-2-2017			
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)		www.pprasin Tender Serial			A
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT		Domestic/ Local	✓	Int.	
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN' (If yes, enclose a copy)	TS?	Yes	1	No	
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN' (If yes, enclose a copy)	TS?	Yes	✓	No	
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIT METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDI		BTAINED Yes	FOR U	JSING A	
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BII	DDERS?	Yes	N	No No	
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EV BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies		ED Yes	✓	No	
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT?		Yes	N/	No	
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR Q THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	UOTED P	RICES WE			T AT
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDI CONTRACT? (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)	ERS BEFO	ORE THE A	WARI	O OF	

thorized Officer Perks & Rec Perks & Rec Jamshed Zone.	reatto DMC-E	n nst			
MAA					
SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes	✓			
WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	IZATION	ADVAN	CE PA	YMENT No	IN N/A
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE F	PROCUR	EMENT?			
WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY TH. BLACK LISTED?	AT THE	SELECTE	D FIRE	M IS NO	T
(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	No	1			
	Yes				
(II yes, give reasons)	No	√			
	Yes				
	No	✓			
ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN (If yes, give details)	THE TEN	NDER NO	TICE /	DOCUN	MENTS
	No	1			
ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes				
	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN (If yes, give details) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THE BLACK LISTED? WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IS BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TEN (If yes, give details) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons) Peviation from Qualification criteria (If yes, give detailed reasons.) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE BLACK LISTED? WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NO (If yes, give details) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons) Peviation from Qualification criteria (If yes, give detailed reasons.) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTE BLACK LISTED? WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANTHE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? Yes SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / (If yes, give details) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRE BLACK LISTED? WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PATHE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? Yes SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUM Yes No WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons) Peviation from Qualification criteria (If yes, give detailed reasons.) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NO BLACK LISTED? WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAIL BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? Yes No SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

mp Value: Rs: 3,105/=

PAKISTA

PAKISTAN

200

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

AGREEMENT

SUBJECT:

Part.

REPAIRING OF MEHMOOD GHAZNAVI PARK, BLOCK-02, UC-08, PECHSPJAMSHED

ZONE DMC EAST.

			Ĭ,r	
P.C Cost:	Rs:9,16,	439/=		1 1 1
Completion Time:	90 - Days	Penalty:_	Rs: 2000/= as pe	78.0.0 ADE (1
	ade on this 2672 day (East) hereinafter called the "D			
	and M/S. Jatooi & Co. hav			
	chi Proprietor: MR. Manzoor ; nclude his successors, heirs, e			

Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for Arrangement and completion of the work namely <u>REPAIRING OF MEHMOOD GHAZNAVI PARK, BLOCK-02, UC-08, PECHS, JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST</u> at a cost of <u>Rs: 8,87,039/=</u> (Rupees: Eight Lac Eighty-seven Thousand & Thirty-nine Only) within a period of <u>90-Days and Penalty Rs: 2000/=</u> as per B.O.Q according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning.

And Whereas the Contractor has deposited 5% (Rs: 50,000/=) Performance Security in shape of Pay order and remaining balance 5% will be deducted from the bill.

The following documents after incorporating addendum except those parts relating to instruction bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- The Contract Agreement.
- The Letter of Acceptance.
- The completed Form of Bid.
- . The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract-Part 1.
- · The priced Bill of Quantities.
- The Drawings.
- The Specifications.

In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor and mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), policy through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

Now Therefore This Agreement Witness that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on his 26 /4 day of 2017.

WITNESS:

District Municipal Corporation (East)

CHAIRMAN D.M.C.(EAST)

Contractor

en R.m. Bules Pres

*

Work No 5

Executive Engineer

DMC West

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

		-11011-17	Helefa	CILL V.			
1. N	ame of Procuring Agency:		DMC(E	ast), Karach	ni		
2. T	ender Reference No:	NIT N	IO.PS/SE/	/DMC/East/	1322/2017 Dat	ed: 08/02/20	017
3. Tender Description/Name of Work/item: Repairing of Mehmood G					Ghaznavi Park E	Block-02 UC-	08 PECHS
		Jan	shed Zor	ne DMC East	<u>t</u>		
4. N	lethod of Procurement:	namus	SINGLE S	STAGE - ONE	ENVELOPE PR	OCEDURE	
5. T	ender Published:	SPPRA \	Nebsite (www.ppras	sindh.gov.pk) S	PPRA Sr No:	31561
6. T	otal Bid Documents Sold:	-			3 Nos.		
7. T	otal Bids Received:				03 Nos.		
8. T	echnical Bid Opening Date (if	applicable)		N.A (Pro	ovide details in	separate for	m)
9. N	o. of Bid technically qualified	(if applicable):			N	.А	we then appropriately the second
10.	Bids Rejected:				1		
11.	Financial Bid Opening Date:			28	-2-2017		
12.	Bid Evaluation Report						
Sr. No	Name of Bidder	Cost Offer By The Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost		parison with P.C. Cost	Reasons for acceptance / rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	1 3	1 4 1	5	6	<u>7</u>
1	M/S Jatoi & Co	Rs 8,87,039/= As Per Calculation	1st Lowest Bidder		Rs 8,87,039/= Rs 9,16,439/=	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Recommended to award of Work
2	M/S Faheem Construction	Rs 9,03,470/= As Per Calculation	2nd Lowest Bidder		Rs 9,03,470/= Rs 9,16,439/=	Oualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive
3	M/S Raheel & Co	Rs 9,18,908/= As Per Calculation	3rd Lowest Bidder		Rs 9,18,908/= Rs 9,16,439/=	Not-Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Not-Responsive

SIGNATURE SEAL No: DESIGNATION COMMITTEE MEMBER Mr. Shafiq-ur-Rehman Superintending Engineer Superintending Engineer, CHAIRMAN DMC (East) Karachi. DMC(East) Director Mr. (Igbal Shaikh) Parks & Recreation MEMBER Dir Parks Jamshed Zone Jamshed Zone, DMC-East (Parks) DMC(East) Mr. Shabih-ul-Hassan

MEMBER

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

DMC(West)

Executive Engineer, (B&R)

With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority

Copy to:-

- The Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2. The Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI Main Building of DMC(East), near KDA Police Station, Block-14, University Road, Karachi

Tender Reference No: 05

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

NAME OF PROJECT:	REPAIRING OF MEHMOOD GHAZNAVI PARK B JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (East)	LOCK-02, UC-08, PECHS,

Estimated Co	st Rs:	=9,16,439/-
Bid Security	Rs:	05% (Security Deposit)
Tender Cost	Rs:	2000/=

NOTE:

This Document contains 01- Page excluding this page.

 The Standard Terms & Conditions of Bidding Documents (Volume-I) are available in the Office &Website of SPPRA, Karachi.

Director Parks
JAMSHED ZONE, DIAC(EAST)

Issue To M/s:	Jatol	24 ta		
/	103278703	Rs,	Dated	18/17
	NJ			
Signature and S.A.	CEASTI KARASHER.			

BILL OF QUANTITIES

DISTRICTMUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI (Jamshed Zone)

 P.C. Cost Rs:
 9,16,439/ Earnest Money Rs:
 5% quoted Rate

 Time Limit
 45-Days
 Penalty per Day:
 Rs: 2,000/=

 Validity Period:
 90 Days
 Tender Fee:
 Rs: 2,000/=

Subject:

REPAIRING OF MEHMOOD GHAZNAVI PARK BLOCK-02, UC-08, PECHS, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (East)

S. No	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QUANTITY	RATE	UNIT	Тирома
	Distempering 3 Coats.	3720-Sft	1079.65	%Sft	40163/-
2	Preparing surface and painting with emulsion paint a) First Coat b) Second and each subsequent coat	1518-Sft	847.99 457.38 1305.37	۲ %Sft	r 19816/-
3	Painting guard bars, gates, iron bars, gratings, railing including standard brasses and similar open work. 1 st Coat. Each subsequent Coat.	1229-Sft	371.80 - 302.80 - 674.60 -	r %Sft	8291/-
1	Cartage of 100 Cft/5 Tons of all materials like aggregate sprawl coal line surkhin etc. B.G. rail fastening point and crossing bridge girder pipes sheet rails M.S. bar etc. or 1000 numbers bricks 10" X 5" X 3" or 1000 tiles 12" X 6" X 12" or 150 Cft of timber or 100 moons of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractor lead up to 15-miles.	925-Cft	1065	% Cft	9851/-
5	Repairing iron grill or similar work including cutting fitting including providing square bar & flat iron plate (if need) including two paint coat etc all charges of labour & transportation as per directive of engineer incharge	110-sft /	79/- O/R	PXSft	8690/ O/R
	Supplying, Stacking and Spreading approved Garden Soil (Sweet Earth) free from salt grass root, pebble fine dressed for grassing breaking colds up to any thickness and disposal of rubbish from site within three chains.	11620-Çft	27/- O/R	P/Oft	31374 O/R
7	Supplying, Stacking and Spreading well decayed Cow dung Manure from approved sources on the prepared bed mixing the same breaking clods fine dressing for grassing removal/disposal of rubbish from site within three chains.	2240-Cft	Bo/- Open Rate	P/Qft\	67200 Open Rate
}	Supplying, Live Dacca Grass in Slabs.	14000-Sft	14/- O/R	P/Sft	19600 0/R
	Kerb stone Providing & fixing precast edge block 3750-PSI industrial made size 6" inch thick x 12 inches long x 12 inches high including the cost of cartage, excavation, from work for hunching, 1450-PSI lean concrete, 2250 PSI concrete for hunching, 1:4 cement motor.	450-Rft	249/- O/R	P/Rft	//205
0	Re-fixing of pre cast kerb stone industrial make size (6"x12"x8") sixting in cement mortar 1:6 including filling joints and painting with enamel paint including curing and removal of rubbish from the site etc complete as per direction engineer incharge	320-Rft	149/- O/R	P/Rft	47680 O/R
1X	Providing fixing 3-HP electric water Pumping set as per approved made for E/N or incharge i/c fixing as position platform of i/c all electrical accessories or 10 saver i/c all kinds as per directive engineer incharge	1-No	47400) D/R		47400 p
18	Cement Plaster 1:4 up to 20" height. b). 1/2" thick.	732-Sft	2283.93	r" %Sft	6718

Item Based on schedule Rate Rs: 94270

Item Based on Open Rate Rs. 1792 760

The Total Amount is Rs: 887039/ Rupees Eight Lac

and Their Nine on in for the complete job for all schedule of FREE

Contractor's Signature

Address: 14. No 179 8hauteh Dais

Colony Las leans

Checker B. Ludw'

BIRBETOR (PAR)